

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10852/2007  
(From the judgement and order dated 15/03/2007 in APO No. 469/2005 of  
The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

CHHABI ROY (SOM)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place annexure(s) and prayer for interim  
relief and office report )

Date: 02/04/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

It is pointed out that even for today the name of the learned Advocate  
Shri T.C. Sharma is not disclosed in the cause list. Office has to take  
appropriate steps to rectify such defect. For the purpose, copy of this order  
with copy of the Office Report be forwarded to the Deputy Registrar  
(Computer)so as to verify the data base and to confirm the complete entry  
regarding the name of the learned Advocate is done in the computer and to  
report to the undersigned in writing within 10 days.

It is also pointed out that no dasti notice was handed over to the  
petitioner's Advocate. Office has to issue dasti notice on or before 15.4.2008  
without fail. Service may be affected as per earlier order before 10.7.2008.

Served respondents may file counter affidavit till then.

List the matter on 10.7.2008.

(S.G.SHAH)

Registrar