

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15644/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 18/12/2007 in APO No. 425/2006 & WP No. 1307/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BISEHWANATH KOLEY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 16517 of 2008

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 18/07/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Jaideep Gupta, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma,Adv.

Ms.Neelam Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(C)No.21581/2007.

There shall be stay in the meantime.

( Satish K.Yadav )  
Court Master

( Phoolan Wati Arora )  
Court Master