

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10852/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 15/03/2007 in APO No. 469/2005 of The
HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

CHHABI ROY (SOM)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place annexure(s), and prayer for interim relief
and office report)

Date: 21/10/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Abhijit Sengupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned Advocate appearing on behalf of Mr. T.C. Sharma,Advocate
for Respondent Nos. 1 to 4 states that they have filed Counter Affidavit in
July, 2008.

Petitioner has to confirm the service upon unserved respondent No.5,
before 27th November, 2008.

List the matter on 27th November, 2008.

(S.G. Shah)
Registrar