

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21619/2008

STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SRI MANTULAL SARKAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 21620 of 2008

(With office report)

Date: 03/02/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Service is complete.

The learned Advocate, Mr. G.S. Chatterjee proposes to appear
for respondent No.1 in both matters.

The learned counsel submitted that counter affidavit on behalf
of respondent No.1 will be filed during the course of the day.

There is no appearance for the remaining respondents.

List before the Hon'ble Court.

(M.P.BHADRAN)
Registrar