

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21581/2007  
(From the judgement and order dated 19/06/2007 in FMA No. 25/2007  
of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.  
VERSUS

Petitioner(s)

SUBAL CHANDRA SAHOO &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 20/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, Adv.  
Mr. Bikas Kar Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.K. Bhattacharya, Adv.  
Mr. B.P. Yadav, Adv.  
Mrs Sarla Chandra, Adv.

Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma ,Adv  
Ms. Neelam Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

No one is present for the School, presence of whom is  
necessary for the final disposal of the matter.

Let fresh notice be served by the Registry at the cost of  
the appellant within a week from this date on Respondent nos.2 &  
3, Secretary and Teacher-in-Charge respectively of Chandra Girls'  
High School, Patashpur, Purba Medinipur, West Bengal, informing  
that the matter has been fixed for hearing on 6 th July, 2009. Dasti,  
in addition, is permitted.

List on 6th July, 2009.

(A.D. Sharma) (Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master Court Master