

ITEM NO.5+82

COURT NO.5

SECTION XVI

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21581/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 19/06/2007 in FMA No. 25/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

STATE OF WEST BEGNAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUBAL CHANDRA SAHOO & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 15644 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 16517 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 4625 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C)No.18098/2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 06/07/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, Adv.
Mr. Bikash Kargupta, Adv.

Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Neelam Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. B.P. Yadav, Adv.
Mrs. Sarla Chandra, Adv.

Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Neelam Sharma, Adv.

For RR No.1 Mr. Debal Banerjee, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S.S. Arefin, Adv.
Mr. K.C. Das, Adv.
Mr. Balai Lal Sahoo, Adv.
Mr. Sachin Das, Adv.
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.

2

For RR-1 in SLP(C) Mr. Pijush K. Roy, Adv.
No. 4625/2009 Mr. Mithilesh Kr. Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Counter affidavit and rejoinder affidavit, if any, be filed within four weeks.

Let the matters be listed after affidavits are filed and service is complete.

(Satish K. Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master