

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21581/2007

STATE OF WEST BEGNAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUBAL CHANDRA SAHOO & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 15644 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 16517 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 18098 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 4625 of 2009

(With office report)

Date: 09/10/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee,Adv.
Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr B.P.Yadav, Adv.
Mrs Sarla Chandra,Adv.
Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma ,Adv
Ms M Indrani, Adv.
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.
Ms Rajshri N Reddy, Adv.
Mr. Neeraj Shekhar, Adv.
Mr Santanu Bhowmick, Adv.
Mr Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr Pijush K Roy, Adv.
Mr Mithilesh Kr Singh, Adv.

O R D E R

SLP(C) NO. 21581/2007

Service is complete.

SLP(C) NO. 15644/2008

Respondent No.1 has already filed counter affidavit.

Respondent No.2 is served but there is no appearance.

Petitioner to take fresh steps for issuance of notice on respondent No.3 within a week by registered post with acknowledgment due.

Copies of SLP dispensed with.

SLP(C) NO. 16517/2008

Respondent No.1 has filed counter affidavit.

Respondent No.3 is served but there is no appearance.

Petitioner to furnish the complete address of respondent No.2 in a week and take steps for issuance of notice.

SLP(C) NO. 18098/2008

Respondent no.1 has filed counter affidavit.

Petitioner to file process fee in a week for issuance of notice to respondent Nos. 2 and 3, as last chance.

Copies of SLP dispensed with.

-3-

Item No.14

SLP(C) NO. 4625/2009

Respondent No.1 has already filed counter affidavit.

Respondent No.2 is served but there is no appearance.

List the incomplete matters on 1.12.2009.

(M.K.GUPTA)

hj