

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15644/2008

STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BISEHWANATH KOLEY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleadment, impleadment as party respondent and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO.16517/2008

SLP(C) NO.18098/2008

Date: 04/05/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms M Indrani, Adv.
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.
Mr Chiraranjan Addey, Adv.
Mr Dharam Bir Raj Vohra, Adv.

For Applicant(s)

(in IA Nos. 4,5)

Mr Vivek Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Interim application Nos. 4 and 5 to be listed before

the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

Issue fresh notice.

Dasti in addition is allowed.

Petitioner may contact the nearest Civil Court for

confirmation of such dasti service.

List again on 12.7.2010.

(S.G. SHAH)

Registrar

hj